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Congressional Candidate Table 3f
Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Cash on Hand
as of December 31, 2003

Candidate Name
SCHUMER, CHARLES E
SHELBY, RICHARD C
SPECTER, ARLEN
BAYH, EVAN
GRASSLEY, CHARLES E
BOXER, BARBARA
BURR, RICHARD
VOINOVICH, GEORGE SEN
BOND, CHRISTOPHER S
REID, HARRY
MURRAY, PATTY
DASCHLE, THOMAS ANDREW
DEUTSCH, PETER
DODD, CHRISTOPHER J
ISAKSON, JOHN HARDY
BUNNING, JIM
WYDEN, RONALD LEE
FEINGOLD, RUSSELL D
LINCOLN, BLANCHE LAMBERT
MIKULSKI, BARBARA
TOOMEY, PATRICK JOSEPH
DORGAN, BYRON L
BOWLES, ERSKINE B
HYNES, DANIEL W
OBAMA, BARACK
PENELAS, ALEX
MURKOWSKI, LISA
NETHERCUTT, GEORGE R
GREGG, JUDD A
DEMINT, JAMES W
BROWNBACK, SAMUEL DALE
INOUYE, DANIEL K
BYRD, JOHNNIE B
LEAHY, PATRICK
CAIN, HERMAN
CRAPO, MICHAEL D
DARROW, RUSS
MCCAIN, JOHN S
CARSON, BRAD R
CONDON, CHARLES MOLONY
MCCOLLUM, BILL
HOEFFEL, JOSEPH M
MICHELS, TIM J
CHICO, GERY J
COLLINS, MICHAEL ALLEN (MAC)
BENNETT, ROBERT F
TENENBAUM, INEZ MOORE
CASTOR, BETTY
OBERWEIS, JAMES D
HIRSCHFELD, ABRAHAM

State
NY
AL
PA
IN
1A
CA
NC
OH
MO
NV
WA
SD
FL
CT
GA
KY
OR
Wi
AR
MD
PA
ND
NC
IL
IL
FL
AK
WA
NH
SC
KS
HI
FL
VT
GA
ID
Wi
AZ
OK
SC
FL
PA
Wi
IL
GA
uT
SC
FL
IL
NY

Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/

Challenger/Open Cash on Hand

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open
Incumbent
Open
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Open
Open
Open
Open
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Open
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open
Incumbent
Open
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Open
Open
Open
Challenger
Challenger
Open
Open
Incumbent
Open
Open
Open
Challenger

$20,086,323
$11,450,031
$9,235,112
$6,510,938
$5,384,356
$5,010,832
$5,010,350
$4,635,146
$4,317,391
$4,311,510
$4,067,283
$3,898,486
$3,879,800
$3,607,281
$3,348,207
$3,234,307
$3,115,023
$2,857,271
$2,793,546
$2,108,965
$2,091,083
$1,961,818
$1,893,812
$1,826,949
$1,789,877
$1,688,159
$1,447,077
$1,413,264
$1,408,885
$1,326,096
$1,257,782
$1,240,743
$1,234,158
$1,230,251
$1,146,308
$1,121,673
$1,120,927
$1,104,833
$1,032,018
$994,142
$815,408
$804,367
$768,254
$761,440
$688,322
$683,553
$677,560
$658,242
$641,446
$614,706



